

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 2  
by Representative AbramsonAMENDMENT NO. 1Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue  
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 15, 2016AMENDMENT NO. 2In Senate Committee Amendment No. 11 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue  
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 15, 2016, on page 2, delete line 14, and  
insert the following:

"Total	\$	<u>751,618,954"</u>
--------	----	---------------------

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 10, delete lines 30 and 31, and insert the following:

"Alarm System, Planning and Construction (Orleans)	\$	91,054
Payable from Series 69B (20T-06); and Series 78C (28T-12); and Series 81A (12T-02); and Series 81B (01T-02); and Series 82C (13T-02); and Series 83A (24T-11); and Series 83C (14T-02); and Series 84A (15T-02); and Series 84B (078-99); and Series 84B (11T-02); and Series 85A (02T-02); and Series 85B (03T-02); and Series 85C (04T-02); and Series 86A (16T-02); and Series 87B (05T-02); and Series 90A (17T-02); and Series 92A (06T-02); and Series 93B (07T-02); and Series 94A (08T-02); and Series 95A (09T-02); and Series 97A (10T-02); and Series 98B (18T-02); and Series 00A (19T-04); and Series 02A (20T-04); and Series 03A (22T-06); and Series 04A (23T-06); and Series 06C (25T-11); and Series 09A (26T-12); and Series 11A (27T-12); and Series 12A (30T-14); and Series 13A (31T-14); and Series 13B (33T-16); and Series 14A (32T-15); and Series 16A (34T-16)		
	\$	<u>1,457,995</u>
Total	\$	<u>71,032,590"</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 18, at the end of line 17, change "\$86,875,459" to "\$85,674,604"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 43, delete line 5, and insert the following:

"Priority 1	\$	1,025,000
Payable from Fees and Self Generated Revenues	\$	<u>1,855,000</u>
Total	\$	<u>2,880,000"</u>